

| IFB #: 008-46                   |                                                                                                                                             | RIVERSIDE<br>PHARMACY |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| PRESCRIPTION & OTC SUNDRY DRUGS |                                                                                                                                             | GAINESVILLE, GA       |
| ITEM NO.                        | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                            | PRICE                 |
| 1                               | Furnish Prescribed Drugs and Medicines at current Redbook Average Wholesale Price (AWP) plus/minus a fixed percentage per prescription      |                       |
| 1a                              | Redbook AWP (=/-), Brand                                                                                                                    | -23%                  |
| 1b                              | Redbook AWP (=/-), Generic                                                                                                                  | -77%                  |
| 2                               | Blister Packs: Additional Charge to be added per 30 dose card for Items 1a & 1b, above                                                      | \$0.00                |
| 3                               | Furnish Non-Prescription Drugs, Medicines, and Sundry Items at price marked/sold to general public minus fixed percentage; Discount Offered | -50%                  |
| 4                               | Additional Fees / Exceptions & Variations                                                                                                   |                       |
| 4a                              | Brand & Generic Drugs that fall below cost based on percentages will be sold at cost plus the following amount                              | \$3.50                |
| 5                               | Special Pricing for commonly used drugs by prescription, dosage & quantity                                                                  |                       |
|                                 | Acetaminophen, 325 mg, #30                                                                                                                  | \$0.65                |
|                                 | Amlodipine, 10 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.80                |
|                                 | Amlodipine, 5 mg, #30                                                                                                                       | \$1.80                |
|                                 | Amoxicillin, 875 mg, #30                                                                                                                    | \$2.75                |
|                                 | Asa, 81 mg E.C., #30                                                                                                                        | \$0.50                |
|                                 | Atenolol, 50 mg, #30                                                                                                                        | \$1.75                |
|                                 | Benzotropine, 1 mg, #30                                                                                                                     | \$2.25                |
|                                 | Chlorpromazine, 100 mg, #30                                                                                                                 | \$52.80               |
|                                 | Chlorpromazine, 200 mg, #30                                                                                                                 | \$91.80               |
|                                 | Chlor-Trimeton, 4 mg Generic, #30                                                                                                           | \$0.50                |
|                                 | Citalopram, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.75                |
|                                 | Clonidine, 0.1 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.75                |
|                                 | Clonidine, 0.2 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.75                |
|                                 | Clonidine, 0.3 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.75                |
|                                 | Dicyclomine, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                     | \$5.35                |
|                                 | Divalproex DR, 500 mg, #30                                                                                                                  | \$3.50                |
|                                 | Doxycycline, 100 mg, #30                                                                                                                    | \$3.00                |
|                                 | Enalapril, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                       | \$3.00                |
|                                 | Famotidine, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$2.00                |
|                                 | Fluoxetine, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.90                |
|                                 | Furosemide, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.90                |
|                                 | Gabapentin, 600 mg, #30                                                                                                                     | \$2.80                |
|                                 | Gabapentin, 800 mg, #30                                                                                                                     | \$3.00                |
|                                 | HCTZ, 25 mg, #30                                                                                                                            | \$1.00                |
|                                 | HCTZ, 50 mg, #30                                                                                                                            | \$1.75                |
|                                 | Ibuprophen, 800 mg, #30                                                                                                                     | \$2.35                |

| IFB #: 008-46                   |                                                                            | RIVERSIDE<br>PHARMACY |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| PRESCRIPTION & OTC SUNDRY DRUGS |                                                                            | GAINESVILLE, GA       |
| ITEM NO.                        | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                           | PRICE                 |
| 5                               | Special Pricing for commonly used drugs by prescription, dosage & quantity |                       |
|                                 | Lisinopril, 10 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.75                |
|                                 | Lithium Carbonate, 300 mg, #30                                             | \$2.00                |
|                                 | Loratadine, 10 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.50                |
|                                 | Metformin, 500 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.75                |
|                                 | Metformin, 1000 mg, #30                                                    | \$1.75                |
|                                 | Metoprolol, 50 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.25                |
|                                 | Naproxen, 500 mg, #30                                                      | \$2.75                |
|                                 | Omeprazole, 20 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.75                |
|                                 | Pen VK, 500 mg, #30                                                        | \$3.50                |
|                                 | Phenob, 64.8 mg, #30                                                       | \$22.00               |
|                                 | Phenytoin, 100 mg, #30                                                     | \$2.50                |
|                                 | Ranitidine, 150 mg, #30                                                    | N/A                   |
|                                 | Ranitidine, 300 mg, #30                                                    | N/A                   |
|                                 | Septra DS Generic, 800/400 mg, #30                                         | \$2.00                |
|                                 | Trazodone, 100 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.90                |
|                                 | Triam/HCTZ, 25 mg, #30                                                     | \$2.75                |

BUDGET AMOUNT:                      ANNUAL CONTRACT  
 TOTAL AWARDED AMOUNT: ANNUAL CONTRACT  
 BIDS MAILED: 8                      HALL: 2  
 BIDS RECEIVED: 1 (1-NO BIDS) HALL: 1  
 FUNDS: CI & JAIL, PRISONER MEDICAL CARE

| IFB #008-46                     |                                                                                                                                             | RIVERSIDE PHARMACY | Riverside Pharmacy | % of CHANGE |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------|
| PRESCRIPTION & OTC SUNDRY DRUGS |                                                                                                                                             | FY25 Pricing       | FY 2026Pricing     |             |
| ITEM NO.                        | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                            | PRICE              | PRICE              |             |
| 1                               | Furnish Prescribed Drugs and Medicines at current Redbook Average Wholesale Price (AWP) plus/minus a fixed percentage per prescription      |                    |                    |             |
| 1a                              | Redbook AWP (=/-), Brand                                                                                                                    | -23%               | -23%               | 0.00%       |
| 1b                              | Redbook AWP (=/-), Generic                                                                                                                  | -77%               | -80%               | 3.90%       |
| 2                               | Blister Packs: Additional Charge to be added per 30 dose card for Items 1a & 1b, above                                                      | \$0.00             | \$0.00             | 0.00%       |
| 3                               | Furnish Non-Prescription Drugs, Medicines, and Sundry Items at price marked/sold to general public minus fixed percentage; Discount Offered | -50%               | -50%               | 0.00%       |
| 4                               | Additional Fees / Exceptions & Variations                                                                                                   |                    |                    |             |
| 4a                              | Brand & Generic Drugs that fall below cost based on percentages will be sold at cost plus the following amount                              | \$3.50             | \$3.00             | -14.29%     |
| 5                               | Special Pricing for commonly used drugs by prescription, dosage & quantity                                                                  |                    |                    |             |
|                                 | Acetaminophen, 325 mg, #30                                                                                                                  | \$0.65             | \$0.65             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Amlodipine, 10 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.80             | \$1.70             | -5.56%      |
|                                 | Amlodipine, 5 mg, #30                                                                                                                       | \$1.80             | \$1.70             | -5.56%      |
|                                 | Amoxicillin, 875 mg, #30                                                                                                                    | \$2.75             | \$2.50             | -9.09%      |
|                                 | Asa, 81 mg E.C., #30                                                                                                                        | \$0.50             | \$0.50             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Atenolol, 50 mg, #30                                                                                                                        | \$1.75             | \$1.70             | -2.86%      |
|                                 | Benzotropine, 1 mg, #30                                                                                                                     | \$2.25             | \$2.10             | -6.67%      |
|                                 | Chlorpromazine, 100 mg, #30                                                                                                                 | \$52.80            | \$12.44            | -76.44%     |
|                                 | Chlorpromazine, 200 mg, #30                                                                                                                 | \$91.80            | \$21.63            | -76.44%     |
|                                 | Chlor-Trimeton, 4 mg Generic, #30                                                                                                           | \$0.50             | \$0.50             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Citalopram, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.75             | \$1.70             | -2.86%      |
|                                 | Clonidine, 0.1 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.75             | \$1.70             | -2.86%      |
|                                 | Clonidine, 0.2 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.75             | \$1.70             | -2.86%      |
|                                 | Clonidine, 0.3 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.75             | \$1.70             | -2.86%      |
|                                 | Dicyclomine, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                     | \$5.35             | \$5.00             | -6.54%      |
|                                 | Divalproex DR, 500 mg, #30                                                                                                                  | \$3.50             | \$3.00             | -14.29%     |
|                                 | Doxycycline, 100 mg, #30                                                                                                                    | \$3.00             | \$3.00             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Enalapril, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                       | \$3.00             | \$3.00             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Famotidine, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$2.00             | \$2.00             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Fluoxetine, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.90             | \$1.80             | -5.26%      |
|                                 | Furosemide, 20 mg, #30                                                                                                                      | \$1.90             | \$1.50             | -21.05%     |
|                                 | Gabapentin, 600 mg, #30                                                                                                                     | \$2.80             | \$2.75             | -1.79%      |
|                                 | Gabapentin, 800 mg, #30                                                                                                                     | \$3.00             | \$3.00             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | HCTZ, 25 mg, #30                                                                                                                            | \$1.00             | \$1.00             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | HCTZ, 50 mg, #30                                                                                                                            | \$1.75             | \$1.70             | -2.86%      |
|                                 | Ibuprophen, 800 mg, #30                                                                                                                     | \$2.35             | \$2.25             | -4.26%      |

| IFB #008-46                     |                                                                            | RIVERSIDE<br>PHARMACY | Riverside Pharmacy | % of CHANGE |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-------------|
| PRESCRIPTION & OTC SUNDRY DRUGS |                                                                            | FY25 Pricing          | FY 2026Pricing     |             |
| ITEM NO.                        | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                           | PRICE                 | PRICE              |             |
| 5                               | Special Pricing for commonly used drugs by prescription, dosage & quantity |                       |                    |             |
|                                 | Lisinopril, 10 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.75                | \$1.70             | -2.86%      |
|                                 | Lithium Carbonate, 300 mg, #30                                             | \$2.00                | \$2.00             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Loratadine, 10 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.50                | \$1.50             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Metformin, 500 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.75                | \$1.70             | -2.86%      |
|                                 | Metformin, 1000 mg, #30                                                    | \$1.75                | \$1.70             | -2.86%      |
|                                 | Metoprolol, 50 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.25                | \$1.25             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Naproxen, 500 mg, #30                                                      | \$2.75                | \$2.75             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Omeprazole, 20 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.75                | \$1.75             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Pen VK, 500 mg, #30                                                        | \$3.50                | \$3.25             | -7.14%      |
|                                 | Phenob, 64.8 mg, #30                                                       | \$22.00               | \$22.00            | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Phenytoin, 100 mg, #30                                                     | \$2.50                | \$2.50             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Ranitidine, 150 mg, #30                                                    | N/A                   | N/A                |             |
|                                 | Ranitidine, 300 mg, #30                                                    | N/A                   | N/A                |             |
|                                 | Septra DS Generic, 800/400 mg, #30                                         | \$2.00                | \$2.00             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Trazodone, 100 mg, #30                                                     | \$1.90                | \$1.90             | 0.00%       |
|                                 | Triam/HCTZ, 25 mg, #30                                                     | \$2.75                | \$2.75             | 0.00%       |
| TOTAL % CHANGE                  |                                                                            |                       |                    | -6.14%      |